

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 176

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAUFFMAN

Printer's No. 139

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by striking out "a definition"  
2 and inserting  
3 definitions

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 17 through 19; page 2, lines 1 and  
5 2; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting

6 "Agricultural commodity." Any of the following, transported  
7 or intended to be transported in commerce:

8 (1) Agricultural, aquacultural, horticultural,  
9 floricultural, viticultural or dairy products.

10 (2) Livestock and the products of livestock.

11 (3) Ranch-raised fur-bearing animals and the products of  
12 ranch-raised fur-bearing animals.

13 (4) The products of poultry or bee raising.

14 (5) Forestry and forestry products.

15 (6) Products raised or produced on farms intended for  
16 human consumption and the processed or manufactured products  
17 of such products intended for human consumption.

18 \* \* \*

19 "Producer." A person engaged within this Commonwealth or a  
20 production area within this Commonwealth in the business of  
21 producing agricultural commodities or causing agricultural  
22 commodities to be produced.

23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by striking out "Structures  
24 which meet" and inserting

25 No more than one structure per parcel of land which  
26 meets

27 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "Are" and  
28 inserting

29 The structure is

30 Amend Bill, page 4, line 3, by striking out ", horticultural  
31 and food products" and inserting

1                   commodities

2           Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out "Are" and  
3 inserting

4                   The structure is

5           Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out "one side" and  
6 inserting

7                   25% of the perimeter of the structure when in  
8                   operation

9           Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "Are" and  
10 inserting

11                   The structure is

12           Amend Bill, page 4, line 5, by striking out "farmer" and  
13 inserting

14                   producer

15           Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by inserting after "the"

16                   agricultural

17           Amend Bill, page 4, lines 7 and 8, by striking out "farmer's  
18 property, are temporary in nature" and inserting

19                   producer's property, the structure is erected for  
20                   less than 180 days of a calendar year

21           Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "Have an area of  
22 less" and inserting

23                   The structure has an area of not more